RESOLUTION NO. 14-87

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Charles G. Taylor, Jr. ON THE 18th DAY OF May , 1987.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE WITH GREENE COUNTY TO PAY FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FOR WILMINGTON PIKE.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVED:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Contract for the City of Centerville with Greene County to pay for Preliminary Engineering for Wilmington Pike, to take all necessary action in order to carry out allocations and to make payment pursuant thereto.

passage. <u>SECTION 2.</u> This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon

	PASSED this <u>18th</u> day of	May	, 1987.	
		T of the City of Center	ville, Obio	
	CERTIFICAT	E		
Resolu	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Dhio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a correct and true copy of Resolution Number 14-87, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Dhio, on the 18thday of May, 1987.			
		<u>Clerk of Council</u>	ull-	
	ved as to form, consistency the Charter & Constitutional Provision Department Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney	ons.		